

Bid Tabulation Report - Ralston Street – University to 9th 10-Inch Main Replacement

TMWA BID NO.: 2019-008

Bids Opened: April 3, 2019

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Rapid Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Peek Brothers Construction		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		F.W. Carson Co.	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			N/A <\$250,000		N/A <\$250,000		N/A <\$250,000		N/A <\$250,000		N/A <\$250,000	
Description	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
G-1 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, INSURANCE, BONDS, PERMITS, SUBMITTALS, EXISTING SITE DOCUMENTATION AND SITE CLEAN-UP.	1	LS	\$26,411.00	\$26,411.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,849.00	\$10,849.00	\$25,246.00	\$25,246.00
G-2 FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS PER APPROVED COR TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS.	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00
W-1 INSTALL 10-INCH DIP (RESTRAINED IF NOTED) WITH POLYWRAP. INCLUDES ALL TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, VALVES, THRUST BLOCKS, SAND BEDDING, FLUSHING, TESTING, DISINFECTION, 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH AND INCIDENTALS AS REQUIRED.	485	LF	\$140.00	\$67,900.00	\$120.00	\$58,200.00	\$150.00	\$72,750.00	\$178.00	\$86,330.00	\$203.00	\$98,455.00
W-2 6-INCH CONNECTION TO (E) 6-INCH C900 GOING WEST IN UNIVERSITY TERRACE (STA 0+40). INCLUDES ALL TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, 6-INCH DIP, FITTINGS, VALVES, THRUST BLOCKS, SAND BEDDING, FLUSHING, TESTING, DISINFECTION, 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH, REMOVAL OF EXISTING 10-INCH RVS/THRUST BLOCK/GTV AND INCIDENTALS AS REQUIRED.	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$9,431.00	\$9,431.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
W-3 6-INCH CONNECTION TO (E) 6-INCH C900 GOING EAST IN UNIVERSITY TERRACE (STA 0+63.5). INCLUDES ALL TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, 6-INCH DIP, FITTINGS, VALVES, THRUST BLOCKS, SAND BEDDING, FLUSHING, TESTING, DISINFECTION, 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH AND INCIDENTALS AS REQUIRED.	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,635.00	\$10,635.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00
W-4 6-INCH CONNECTION TO (E) 6-INCH GTV AT RALSTON AND 9TH (STA 5+21). INCLUDES ALL TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, 6-INCH DIP, FITTINGS, VALVES, THRUST BLOCKS, SAND BEDDING, FLUSHING, TESTING, DISINFECTION, 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH, REMOVAL OF (E) ELBOW/THRUST BLOCK AND INCIDENTALS AS REQUIRED.	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$4,683.00	\$4,683.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
W-4a 1-INCH SERVICE RECONNECTION TO EXISTING SERVICE LINE OR SETTER AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, HDPE, COUPLING (REDUCER IF APPLICABLE), 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH AND INCIDENTALS AS REQUIRED.	8	EACH	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,780.00	\$14,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00
W-5 1-1/4 INCH SERVICE RECONNECTION TO EXISTING SERVICE LINE OR SETTER AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, HDPE, COUPLING (REDUCER IF APPLICABLE), 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH AND INCIDENTALS AS REQUIRED.	3	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,660.00	\$7,980.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
W-6 1-1/2 INCH SERVICE RECONNECTION TO SETTER. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, HDPE, COUPLING (REDUCER IF APPLICABLE), 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH AND INCIDENTALS AS REQUIRED.	1	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,702.00	\$3,702.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
W-7 2 INCH SERVICE RECONNECTION. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, HDPE, COUPLING (REDUCER IF APPLICABLE), 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH AND INCIDENTALS AS REQUIRED.	1	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,554.00	\$2,554.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00

